TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM323050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Source Interlink Media, LLC		11/07/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY
,	المنظم المنظ		COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ten: The Enthusiast Network, LLC		
Street Address:	831 South Douglas Street		
City:	El Segundo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90245		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Number	Word Mark		
4328873	MOTORIST CHOICE AWARD		
4180053	INTELLICHOICE AUTO BUYING PROGRAM		
2750540	INTELLICHOICE		
1346082	BASEBALL AMERICA		
3968174	GEEK MONTHLY		
4612385	CHOOSE YOU CAR WISELY		
3845621	SOURCE INTERLINK MEDIA		
	4328873 4180053 2750540 1346082 3968174 4612385		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3105319376

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(310) 531-9900

Email:

trademark@enthusiastnetwork.com

Correspondent Name:

Diana R. Malhis

Address Line 1:

831 South Douglas Street

Address Line 4:

El Segundo, CALIFORNIA 90245

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana R. Malhis	
SIGNATURE:	/Diana R. Malhis/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SOURCE INTERLINK MEDIA LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=SOURCE INTERLINK MEDIA LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOURCE INTERLINK MEDIA,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOURCE INTERLINK MEDIA, LLC" TO

"TEN: THE ENTHUSIAST NETWORK, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 5:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

2263049 8100

141387112

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT\CATION: 1851695

DATE: 11-10-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:06 PM 11/07/2014 FILED 05:21 PM 11/07/2014 SRV 141387112 - 2263049 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SOURCE INTERLINK MEDIA, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Source Interlink Media, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is TEN: The Enthusiast Network, LLC."

Executed on November 7, 2014

David Correa Authorized Person

4822-3401-1424, v. 1

RECORDED: 11/12/2014